BRRAGE HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of September 19, 2022

ALTERED BELL SCHEDULE - FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23rd - HOMECOMING ASSEMBLY

PARKING TICKET POLICY CHANGE: Due to the increase in the school population, changes have been made to
student parking this year. Parking permits are sold out and parking citations will be as follows:

1st parking citation - $25

2nd parking citation - $50

3rd parking citation - $100

After the 3rd citation students will be called to the office and parents will be notified. After this
notification cars will be booted or towed.

NEW LIVING SKILLS CLASS: Curious about how to manage stress in your day to day life? Need an elective
credit? HHS is now offering a Living Skills class that gives students an opportunity to learn strategies for stress
management, mindfulness techniques, and other coping skills that help students navigate their busy lives. Contact
Ms. Nagode (anagode@I|ps.k12.co.us) or go to the class website to learn more (Living Skills Website)!

HHS BOYS & GIRLS SWIM & DIVE TEAM FUNDRAISER: Could your car use a wash? If so, come get it
sparkling clean at the Heritage High School Swim Team Carwash Fundraiser Sunday, September 18th from 11:00am
- 3:00pm at Autolab: 4000 S Broadway, Englewood, CO 80113. 100% of your donation will go to the swim team's
expenses for the 2022-2023 swim season. We hope to see you therel

HOMECOMING SPIRIT WEEK 2022: Friday, September 16th - Friday, September 23rd. The theme is “"Arcade -
Press Play!" For the most up-to-date information, make sure to check out the Homecoming webpage on the HHS
website
% Battle of the Classes will commence with freshmen vs. sophomores and juniors vs. seniors. The classes are
divided into elements:
> Seniors - Pac-Man
> Juniors - Donkey Kong
> Sophomores - Space Invaders
> Freshmen - Frogger
Each morning between 7:50 - 8:25 am (8:50-9:25 am on Wednesday), show up at the Main Enfrance to get
counted to help your class win spirit points. MAJOR points come from the dress-up days! Remember that
the school dress-code and all school and district rules apply.
> Friday 9/16: "Adam Sandler Day” - dress up in oversized t-shirts and shorts
> Monday 9/19: “G6amer Groutfit” - wear all gray
> Tuesday 9/20: "Levels of Life Day"- underclassmen dress like a toddler, upperclassmen dress like a
senior citizen
Wednesday 9/21: "Tetris" - bring your school supplies in anything BUT a backpack
Thursday 9/22: "80s Icons” - dress like a famous 80s icon or in 80s clothing
Friday 9/23: Wear your class color or Homecoming t-shirt
o Freshmen - Neon Green
o Sophomores - Neon Blue
o Juniors - Neon Orange
o Seniors - Neon Pink
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https://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/bell-schedules
https://sites.google.com/lps.k12.co.us/ms-nagodes-website/home/living-skills-personal-development
https://sites.google.com/lpsk12.org/hhs-student-government/spirit-week-info/homecoming?authuser=0
https://sites.google.com/lpsk12.org/hhs-student-government/spirit-week-info/homecoming?authuser=0

< Homecoming Shirts and Dance Tickets will be sold outside of the Senior Pit during the week of the dance,
September 19th-23rd. Specific times are as follows: Monday-Friday: Before and after school. In
addition...Wednesday: ALL even blocks. Thursday: ALL odd blocks. They will also be available for purchase
Friday night at the door. Note: Tickets will NOT be sold during A or B lunch. 9th, 10th, & 11th graders:
$25 ticket (comes with shirt, while supplies last), 12th graders: $20 (comes with shirt, while supplies last).
Cash or check only. If you want to just buy the Homecoming t-shirt, it costs $10, but they will be first
come, first served. All grades are eligible for a FOOD DONATION DISCOUNT: Up to $5 off the ticket
price (1 can/pantry item = $1).
< On Monday, September 19th, come out and support Powder Puff. The game begins at 6:15pm at the LPS
Stadium - freshmen vs. juniors and sophomores vs. seniors with finals starting immediately after the first
round. Admission is $3, but remember that your Athletics pass does NOT work at this event. Concessions
will be open, so come support your team, have dinner, AND win spirit points for your class!
< On Wednesday, September 21st, come to the Homecoming Carnival on the HHS Athletic Fields starting
at 5:30pm. There will be food and games for the whole family. Admission is $10 to play the games, or just
come and hang out for free. Bring everyone to this fun event and stay for the Ruff-n-Tuff Volleyball
Game starting at 7:00pm in the HHS Main Gym. Admission for Ruff-n-Tuff is $3. Remember your Athletics
pass does NOT work at this event.
On Thursday, September 22nd, come out to LPS stadium for the Homecoming Football Game as the
Heritage Eagles take on the Rampart Rams. Game begins at 6:00pm. Students with an Athletics Pass will be
admitted at no charge. Admission is $5 for all others. Homecoming Spirit Awards will be announced at
halftime.
On Friday, September 23rd, the moment you all have been waiting for, the Homecoming Pep Assembly will
take place from 9:44-11:14am in the Main Gym! Be ready to battle in the obstacle course and relay event,
sing and dance during the dance of f and riff off, and show all of your school spirit during class cheers and
songs!
Also on Friday, September 23rd, the Homecoming Dance will take place in the Aux Gym from
7:30-10:30pm. There will be dancing, Karaoke, Just Dance, and games for everyone. The dance is open to
ALL HHS students, but you must have a current HHS Student ID. If you want to bring a guest from
another school, you have to fill out and turn in the Guest Form to the Activities Office by Tuesday,
September 20th. You can find the Guest Form on the HHS website "School Forms" and "Homecoming”
webpages. Other important info: NO heels will be allowed, and dates are not required-students can come
on their own, with groups, or with a date.
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STUDENT PICTURES: Picture Retakes are Tuesday, September 27th, in the Aux Gym from 8:30am-3:30pm. This
is for retakes or for those who have not had a chance to get their picture taken for this year. If you are getting a
retake you must bring your picture packet with you and return it to the photographers.

UNIFIED 2022-2023: Have you ever been interested in joining Unified Basketball? Come see what it is all about
at our kickball game against Arapahoe at AHS on September 27th at 4:30pm. We are also looking for senior
assistant coaches to help us out this spring season. If you are interested in coaching this year, please fill out this
form. Priority will be given to seniors, students who have been a part of the Unified Team in past years, and
students who have participated in Innovative Fitness. Please contact Ms. Bonn (nbonn@Ips.k12.co.us) or Ms. Forsyth
(mforsyth@I|ps.k12.co.us) with any questions. For all up-to-date Unified info, please join our Remind App with code:
@8b2g55.

HHS SWIM WAIVER TEST: The date for the next waiver is Wednesday, October 5th. This test is for current
Heritage High School students only who wish to test out of the swim class requirement. One session will be offered
with a limit of 25 students. The registration link is now open until all slots are filled. It will fill up fast so register
soon. Sign up using this link. If you are unable to attend this swim waiver or all slots are taken, we plan to offer
another opportunity to take the swim waiver in the Spring of 2023. Please review the swim waiver test overview to
determine your preparedness before signing up for the waiver test. Email Mrs. Deirdre Gibalski at
dgibalski@I|ps.k12.co.us or Mr. Tyler Knoblock at tknoblock@Ips.k12.co.us if you have any questions. Thank youl!



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdQiEf0RI3kRs4qBXW7Bos-gqad3sG9J5hNHpsq-Q-UKYmnGQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdQiEf0RI3kRs4qBXW7Bos-gqad3sG9J5hNHpsq-Q-UKYmnGQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60B0C49AEAE2CA46-swim1
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1dklBC5OJdrsHrlQevBOaDFFkmU4WLQnojjNvwRqDjZk/edit
mailto:dgibalski@lps.k12.co.us
mailto:tknoblock@lps.k12.co.us

HOMECOMING DRESSES: Homecoming is right around the corner and dresses can be expensive. Please see the
attached flier for information about finding an affordable dress for the event.

ATTENTION SENIORS: Please remember to schedule your individual Senior Meeting with your counselor during
the last part of September and into October to discuss your personal post-Heritage plans! We want to make sure
you have all the information and resources available to you as you consider your options during this exciting (and
sometimes stressful) time. Find your counselor's calendar here and book an appointment at a time that is
convenient for you. We look forward to seeing you soon!

FOR PARENTS:

HOMECOMING ASSEMBLY: Unfortunately, there will not be any parents allowed at the Homecoming Assembly.
Due to our growing number of students, we will need all of the available space to make sure all students can
participate in the assembly. Thank you for your understanding.

PTO UPDATES:

e MEETING: Interested in volunteering or helping out with events? Please plan to attend our first PTO
meeting on September 21st, 2022 at 10:00am in the Community Room across from the Student Center.
If you have any questions or would like to volunteer and can't attend the meeting, please feel free to
contact PTO President Christine LeCompte Radek at 303-514-5854 or christinelecompte@comcast.net.

e AMAZON WISHLISTS: Hey Parents! It's often the little things that make our day. We've offered our
staff the opportunity to request items for their classroom with review/approval from HHS Administration.
All of the lists have been reviewed to ensure they line up with teaching objectives and will provide great
experiences for our students. Please take a moment to review the lists linked here from our dedicated
teachers and purchase any as you are able. (Someone please be sure Mr. Byleveld gets his colored pencils.
) We will share these lists and keep them updated about once a month. Thanks again for participating!

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES: All parents are invited to join us for Fall In-Person Parent/Teacher
Conferences on Monday, September 26th, from 4:00 to 6:30pm in the Main Gym. Please mark your calendars and
plan to spend a few minutes with each of your students’ teachers. The Virtual Parent/Teacher Conferences for the
fall are scheduled for Monday, November 28th. Sign-ups for virtual conferences will be made available at a later
date.

EPIC CAMPUS INFORMATION NIGHT: Representatives from the EPIC Campus will be at HHS on the evening of
October 3rd at 6:00pm in the HHS Student Center to provide information about this amazing opportunity for
students currently in grades 9-11. If your student is interested in taking classes at the EPIC Campus, which will
open to students in August 2023, please plan to attend. Click here for the RSVP link.

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

click here fo register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you
sigh into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.


https://sites.google.com/lps.k12.co.us/hhs-counseling/home
mailto:christinelecompte@comcast.net
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1lRR1J0JYZS8yR4Cb41aBPIbhKuAW7kQtu2Xcpr4HNqU/edit?usp=sharing
https://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/epiccampus/information-nights
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK" to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:

e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars

Sports and Activities Calendar
Bell Schedules

Staff Directory
e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

o O O

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

e www.facebook.com/HeritagelLPS

o https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/calendars
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(as of 09-15-2022)

Heritage 2022 Multiple Activities Schedule

Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
MONDAY, SEP 19, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts  7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Homecoming - Ticket Sales 8:00am-3:30pm Hallway - Outside of Student TICKET
Gov. Office SALES:
BEFORE AND
AFTER
SCHOOL
EVERY DAY
THIS WEEK
WED. 9/21
2ND 4TH
6TH 8TH
THURS. 9/22
1ST 3RD 5TH
7TH NOT
SELLING
DURING

LSS Meeting
Football - Meeting

Admin Team Meeting

Advisory - Class Meeting

Counseling - Department
Meeting

Softball: Varsity Game
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Eagles in Faith

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Key Club Meeting

Football - Practice

Football - Study Hall
Soccer - Boys Practice
USA Prime Practices
Soccer: Boys Fresh/Soph
Game

ACES Swim Club practice
Volleyball - Practice

Lacrosse - Boys Workout

8:00am-9:00am
9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-12:00pm

10:00am-10:30am

1:00pm-2:30pm

3:30pm Chaparral

3:31pm-6:30pm
3:35pm-4:15pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:40pm-4:30pm

3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm
4:00pm-7:00pm

4:30pm
4:30pm-7:30pm

4:30pm-6:30pm

5:00pm-7:00pm

Reqgis White

Community Room

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym, Heritage
High School - Student Center,
Heritage High School -
Theater

Conference Room - Main
Office

Euclid Middle School
Room 2771

Heritage High School - Room
2667

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Room
2841

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Room 3294
Field - Soccer

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Regis Jesuit High School

Heritage High School - Pool
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Turf Room

LUNCHES AT
ALL

Seniors Main
Gym Juniors
Theatre
Sophomores
Student
Center
Freshman
Aux Gym

Formally
Bible Study
Club

Brittany
Markus and
Stephanie
Bianchi
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown  6:00pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Homecoming - Powder Puff 6:15pm-8:30pm Littleton Public Schools
Game Stadium
Belles - Booster Meeting 6:30pm-9:00pm Conference Room -
Community
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
TUESDAY, SEP 20, 2022
Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts  7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Meeting 7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Homecoming - Ticket Sales 8:00am-3:30pm Hallway - Outside of Student TICKET
Gov. Office SALES:
BEFORE AND
AFTER
SCHOOL
EVERY DAY
THIS WEEK
WED. 9/21
2ND 4TH
6TH 8TH
THURS. 9/22
1ST 3RD 5TH
7TH NOT
SELLING
DURING
LUNCHES AT
ALL
FBLA Club Meeting 8:00am-8:30am Room 1317
Football - Weights 8:15am-10:49am Weight Room
Advisory - Class Meeting 10:00am-10:30am Heritage High School - Seniors Main
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High Gym Juniors
School - Main Gym, Heritage Theatre
High School - Student Center, Sophomores
Heritage High School - Student
Theater Center
Freshman
Aux Gym
SIT Team Meeting 10:40am-11:40am Conference Room - Main
Office
SIT Team Meeting 2:10pm-3:10pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Maker Alliance 3:30pm-4:30pm Room 1745X
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
GSA Club Meeting 3:31pm-4:30pm Room 3977
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Knitting Club 3:40pm-4:30pm Room 2139
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Band - Marching Band 3:45pm-6:15pm Heritage High School - Field -
Practice Acreage
Baseball - Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Field - Soccer
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Volleyball - Team Feed 4:00pm-7:30pm Room 3294
Cheer Practice 4:00pm-6:30pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
Softball: JV Game 4:15pm Chaparral Chaparral High School
Volleyball: Girls Freshman 4:30pm Chaparral Heritage High School Auxiliary Gym
Match
Soccer: Boys JV Game 4:30pm Ponderosa Ponderosa High School
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Volleyball: Girls 4:30pm Chaparral Heritage High School Main Gym
Sophomore Match
Volleyball: Girls JV Match 5:30pm Chaparral Heritage High School Main Gym
Soccer: Boys Varsity Game 6:00pm Ponderosa EchoPark Stadium
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
Vollegball: Girls Varsity 6:30pm Chaparral Heritage High School Main Gym
Matc
WEDNESDAY, SEP 21, 2022
Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Belles - JV Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office
Homecoming - Ticket Sales 8:00am-3:30pm Hallway - Outside of Student TICKET

Football - Weights
FCA Club Meeting
Swag Club

PTO Meeting

Softball: Varsity Game
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Football - Practice

Football - Study Hall
Thespian Club

Baseball - Practice

Football - Team Dinner
ACES Swim Club practice
Volleyball - Practice

Softball: JV Game

Cross Country - Weights

Homecoming - Carnival

Volleyball - Girls Gold Crown

8:15am-10:49am
9:00am-9:25am
9:00am-9:30am
10:00am-12:00pm

3:30pm
3:31pm-6:30pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-4:15pm

3:45pm-5:45pm

4:30pm-6:00pm
4:30pm-7:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm

5:15pm

5:30pm-6:30pm
5:30pm-7:00pm

6:00pm-7:30pm

Highlands Ranch

Highlands Ranch

Gov. Office

Weight Room
Room 3294
Room 1317

Conference Room -
Community

Euclid Middle School
Room 2771

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Room 3294

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

West Athletic Entrance
Heritage High School - Pool
Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Euclid Middle School
Weight Room

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

SALES:
BEFORE AND
AFTER
SCHOOL
EVERY DAY
THIS WEEK
WED. 9/21
2ND 4TH
6TH 8TH
THURS. 9/22
1ST 3RD 5TH
7TH NOT
SELLING
DURING
LUNCHES AT
ALL

Every
Wednesday
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Basketball - Girls Open Gym 6:30pm-8:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
Homecoming Ruff and Tuff VB 7:00pm-9:00pm
Tournament
THURSDAY, SEP 22, 2022
Odd Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Belles - ]V Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Cheer Practice 6:30am-8:00am Gym - C Climbing Wall
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Morning Workouts ~ 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room
Football - Weights 7:55am-9:56am Weight Room
Homecoming - Ticket Sales 8:00am-3:30pm Hallway - Outside of Student TICKET
Gov. Office SALES:
BEFORE AND
AFTER
SCHOOL
EVERY DAY
THIS WEEK
WED. 9/21
2ND 4TH
6TH 8TH
THURS. 9/22
1ST 3RD 5TH
7TH NOT
SELLING
DURING
LUNCHES AT
ALL

Football - Meeting

Advisory - Class Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

Diversity Club

Eagle Outreach Club Meeting

Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals
Pop Culture Club
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Football - Study Hall
Baseball - Practice

Band - Marching Band
Practice

Football - Practice
Basketball - Girls Open Gym

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game
Volleyball: Girls IV Match

9:10am-9:55am

10:00am-10:30am

10:40am-11:40am
2:10pm-3:10pm
3:30pm-4:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:31pm-6:30pm
3:35pm-5:00pm
3:40pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-4:10pm
3:45pm-5:45pm

3:45pm-6:15pm

4:00pm-5:45pm

4:00pm-6:00pm

4:30pm
4:45pm

Highlands Ranch
Reqis Jesuit

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym, Heritage
High School - Student Center,

Heritage High School -
Theater

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Heritage High School - Room
2134
Heritage High School - Room
2957

Room 2771
Room 3976

Heritage High School -
Theater

Room 3294

Heritage High School - Field -
Baseball

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Heritage High School

Regis Jesuit High School

Field - Soccer

Seniors Main
Gym Juniors
Theatre
Sophomores
Student
Center
Freshman
Aux Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Volleyball: Girls Freshman 4:45pm Regis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School
Match
Football: Varsity Game 6:00pm Rampart Littleton Public Stadium Stadium(Not
Avail bet 8/01-
12/1 and 02/16-
06/01)
Volleyball: Girls Varsity Match 6:00pm Reaqis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School
Volle)h/ball: Girls Sophomore 6:00pm Reqis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School
Matc
2022 Thunder Football 6:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Acreage
FRIDAY, SEP 23, 2022
Even Period Classes
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Gym - C Climbing Wall
Belles - ]V Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Homecoming - Ticket Sales 8:00am-3:30pm Hallway - Outside of Student TICKET
Gov. Office SALES:
BEFORE AND
AFTER
SCHOOL
EVERY DAY
THIS WEEK
WED. 9/21
2ND 4TH
6TH 8TH
THURS. 9/22
1ST 3RD 5TH
7TH NOT
SELLING
DURING
LUNCHES AT
ALL
Football - Weights 8:15am-10:49am Weight Room
Homecoming - Pep Assembly 9:44am-11:19am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Cross Country: All Levels 3:00pm TBA Clement Park Dave
Meet Sanders
Invite - IV
and Open
Choir - Fall Musical Rehearsals 3:31pm-6:30pm Room 2771
D & D Club 3:35pm-5:00pm 2nd Floor Study Center Every Week
on Fridays
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:40pm-6:00pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Football - Practice 3:45pm-5:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:45pm-5:45pm Field - Soccer
Football - Study Hall 3:45pm-4:10pm Room 3294
Cheer Practice 4:00pm-6:30pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
ACES Swim Club practice 4:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Pool
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
2022 Thunder Football 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
practices Football (Artificial Turf)
Homecoming - Dance 7:30pm-10:30pm Heritage High School -

SATURDAY, SEP 24, 2022

Football - Meeting

:00am-9:30am

Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Comments
Detail
Cross Country: All Levels 8:00am Crested Butte Secondary Crested Butte Community Elk Run
Invitational School High School Invite. -
Varsity
Fall Production Tech 8:30am-3:00pm Heritage High School - Choir Theatre
Saturdays Room, Heritage High School - Meetings
Theater
Basketball - Boys Open Gym  9:30am-11:00am geritage High School - Main
ym
50th Anniversary Open House 9:30am-12:00pm Heritage High School
Football: JV Game 10:00am Rampart Rampart High School Location
could change
to D20
Stadium
Football: Freshman Game 10:00am Rampart Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
Belles - Psych Session 12:00pm-2:00pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
SUNDAY, SEP 25, 2022
Eo-Elevation—Youth-Soeeer 8+00am—3+68pm HeritageHigh-Seheot—Fietd— (Cancelled)

Basketball - Boys Feeder
Night

11:00am-2:30pm

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
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Donate
“Ready to wear”:

e Formal dresses e Jewelry
e Formal shoes e Purses/Accessories

e Men's formal wear, shoes, and accessories

Scan QR Code for Boutique Dates

Located at the Streets of Southglenn

All donated items stock the boutique and are given
away for free as a way to spread kindness & joy.

www.ryliesark.org

Pylicy ARK
Follow us on social media for more }

details or sign up for our newsletter acts of random kindness




SCAN QR CODE TO LEARN MORE:
Boutique Dates & Times
Book an Appointment

www.ryliesark.org

Spreading joy and kindness
through free formal wear and (Q/ .« ARK
accessories for all. J/

acts of random kindness
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